General Notes:

1. THE SITE IS LOCATED ON THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE ASSESSOR’S PLAT 75 LOTS 143, 222, 223 &
294 AND THE CITY OF PAWTUCKET ASSESSOR'S PLAT 62 LOT 352.

2. THE SITE IS APPROXIMATELY 0.83+ ACRES IN PAWTUCKET AND 2.25+ ACRES IN PROVIDENCE WITH A
COMBINED TOTAL AREA OF 3.08+ ACRES AND IS ZONED CG IN PAWTUCKET AND C4 IN PROVIDENCE.

3. THE OWNER & APPLICANT OF AP 75 LOTS 143, NMS ASSOCIATES, LLC
PR CONCRETE 222, 223 & 294 AND AP 62 LOT 352 IS: 1140 RESERVOIR AVENUE
SIDEWALK (TYP) CRANSTON, RHODE ISLAND 02920

4. THIS SITE IS LOCATED IN FEMA FLOOD ZONES X (UNSHADED). REFERENCE FEMA FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP 44007C0307H, MAP REVISED SEPTEMBER 18, 2013.
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AP 62 ZONE X (UNSHADED) — THIS SITE IS LOCATED IN FEMA FLOOD ZONE X. ZONE X ARE AREAS WHERE c 8 v
THERE IS MINIMAL FLOODING. o 5 )
LOT 353 Ll = O c
i SITE / =: B
MIRIAM HOSPITAL o 5. THE SITE IS NOT WITHIN A: («}] 5% ©
AREA IN PAWTUCKET=36,037SF (0.83+ ACRES) GROUNDWATER PROTECTION AREA (RIDEM) ) n < o
AREA IN PROVIDENCE=98,047SF (2.25+ ACRES) NATURAL HERITAGE AREA (RIDEM) ‘d_) E 3 .
COMBINED AREA=134,084SF (3.08+ ACRES) SPECIAL AREA MANAGEMENT PLAN (CRMC) 0 S n
= S @] QJ
: s THERE ARE NO EXISTING STRUCTURES ON THE SITE LOCATED IN THE NATIONAL HISTORIC REGISTER o 33 7]
OR THAT HAVE BEEN RECOGNIZED AS HAVING HISTORICAL VALUE. THERE ARE NO KNOWN HISTORIC a - ¥ =
. CEMETERIES LOCATED WITHIN OR ADJACENT TO THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. kS g g:
LA Fitness Z~NIEEE &
BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA=30.538 SF 7. E)%ETT”E ABUTTING PROPERTIES ARE SERVICED BY PUBLIC WATER, PUBLIC SEWER AND OVERHEAD 0 S
T~ GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)=45,000 SF o : =
~ T L] L] L]
- — / = Pawtucket Dimensional Regulations:
L
o
/ T~ g,\/ CG REQUIRED
AP 62 / S T (SEC 410-11) PROVIDED
LOT 341 / T - Qe MINIMUM LOT AREA: 5,000 SF 36,037 SF
N/F ~ / < ., MINIMUM FRONTAGE: 50’ 143’
MIRIAM HOSPITAL | T~ S5 MINIMUM FRONT YARD: o’ o’
=~ x 5 MINIMUM SIDE YARD: o’ 5.5'
BOLLARDS & ThGRETe o AD: S MINIMUM REAR YARD: 10 12,5
(COORDINATE W, N.GRID) £5 MAXIMUM LOT BUILDING COVERAGE: 50% 82%* _. _ B g SV ISR e ‘ : P :
AP 62 : & S MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF MAIN STRUCTURE: 40 42.5' - s \ s CANVEL L TS JASON P. CLOUG
LOT 343 Q o ‘ - B Y.~ - S .
N/F PR CONCRETE ol *TOP OF HIGHEST PARAPET — RELIEF REQUESTED
/ PAD & DUMPSTER &
MIRIAM HOSPITAL <
LOCATION & . . . .
K Providence Dimensional Regulations:
—
[ )
| — B — C4 REQUIRED PROVIDED
Clty Of PaWtUCkEt MINIMUM LOT AREA: NONE 98,047 SF ',./"‘
MINIMUM FRONTAGE: N/A 457’ REGISTERED
. . MINIMUM FRONT YARD: ) 4.5' PROFESSIONAL
Clty of Providence MINIMUM SIDE YARD: 0 0 ciVIL
</ PR CONCRETE / MINIMUM REAR YARD: o 12.5'
SDEWALK (TYP) MAXIMUM LOT BUILDING COVERAGE: NONE* 1%
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF MAIN STRUCTURE: 45’ 42.5'%
*TOP OF HIGHEST PARAPET
[J) EX CONCRETE
SIDEWALK . .
Pawtucket Parking Regulations:
/ PARKING USE: RECREATION
L PARKING SPACE DIMENSION REQUIRED: 9’ X 18'*
PARKING REQUIREMENT: 1 PER EVERY 200 SF OF GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)
TYPICAL 8.5'X18’ PROPOSED GFA: 45,000 SF
PARKING SPACE PARKING CALCULATION: 45,000 SF/200 SF = 225 SPACES*
/ NOTE: CITY OF PROVIDENCE PARKING DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS AND LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS TAKE =
PRECEDENCE (SEE BELOW) c5 G
&) = S U
*RELIEF REQUESTED FOR PARKING SPACES TO BE PROVIDED ON SUBJECT LOT. MAJORITY OF PARKING S 38 SES
o c QS
SPACES ARE PROVIDED ON PROVIDENCE LOT. L 25 o £ 5
i s A R =TS £ =5
. . . i i . -1 ATIICH o ©T L +— 5 [¢F]
Providence Parking Regulations: o g CITY OF PAWTUCKET 3o 5 3 E
AP 75 gres CITYOF PAWTUCKET CITY OF PROVIDENCE TEg =82
LOT 293 EX PYLON PARKING USE: PERSONAL SERVICE R S < E
N/F SIGN PARKING SPACE DIMENSION REQUIRED: 8.5 X 18 a9 L n <
MIRIAM HOSPITAL PARKING REQUIREMENT: 1 PER EVERY 500 SF OF GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA) c23 S5
£X GRANITE PROPOSED GFA: 45,000 SF 2573 2=y
CURR PARKING CALCULATION: 45,000 SF/500 SF = 90 SPACES 29 o 28 e .
Eo3 CL2ES
. 0 — O E =
Parking Provided: 252 2-53%
/ é g_ = .q_>) S “% § o
PROVIDED PARKING STALLS: 300 SPACES @ 8.5’ X 18’ 8SS8E 8925
PROVIDED ADA PARKING: 7 ADA PARKING SPACES W/ONE VAN ACCESSIBLE »S 8T 24T c
8¢ 8go=
AP 75 Legend: £5355 2822
LOT 651 - FS0O2 EFEcS
PROPERTY LINE U
X' 'TYPE OF SETBACK’ o
SETBACK =
ZONE X 1
PR PRECAST ZONING BOUNDARY - | s . . . é"}
CONCRETE CURB (TYP) ZONE X
PR GUARDRAIL (TYP) / PR PROPERTY LINE
City of Name i e
TOWN/CITY LINE ) y p /oning I\/\ap Scale: 1"=250 .
PR RETAINING WALL / City of Name g -
W/FENCE ALONG ASSESSOR LINE el — 52
TOP (TYP) =
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PAVEMENT STRIPING (qV) 32 =
. . (4" WHITE STRIPING _— N0 ©
Pawtucket Zoning Relief Requested: 2' ON CENTER @ 45°) Pawtucket Legend el 5 3 9
25| e @
1. REQUEST RELIEF FROM ZONING ARTICLE VI: DIMENSIONAL RESIDENTIAL: HIGH DENSITY Q w2 =
REGULATIONS, 410—44, COMMERCIAL GENERAL ZONE FOR QSXEES'SB%BS’CRK'NG (%\, 3 = 52 W<
MAXIMUM LOT BUILDING COVERAGE OF 50% PROPOSED Bl INDUSTRIAL o= a3 D 2
LOT COVERAGE = 82%. Bl COMMERCIAL V) 2ol 2
2. REQUEST RELIEF FROM ZONING ARTICLE VI: DIMENSIONAL ACCESSIBLE VAN @, - 7, <3 @S
REGULATIONS, 410—44, COMMERCIAL GENERAL ZONE FOR SPACE SYMBOL VAN RECREATION: DEVELOPED ®) T E| e
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF MAIN STRUCTURE OF 40’. PROPOSED Q N V3
BUILDING HEIGHT = 42.5' TO TOP OF HIGHEST PARAPET. . Providence Legend N Q2| ©OF
3. REQUEST RELIEF FROM ZONING ARTICLE IX: PARKING AND SIGN 53 =
LOADING, 410—76G. GREATER THAN 50% OF THE BUILDING ENTRY A Single Family Residential @) ) SZ |2 n =2
REQUIRED PARKING IS PROVIDED ON A SEPARATE _ o Ol omm =58 <L 2}
(ADJOINING) LOT WHICH IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF Low Density Residential b © © E(ﬂ g X
PROVIDENCE. PARKING COUNT @ o 2 /Mixed U o SRS & =
4. REQUEST RELIEF FROM ZONING ARTICLE X: SIGNS, General Commercial/Mixed Use (W < == EE o 2
410-88D(1). THE MAXIMUM TOTAL AREA OF ALL SIGNS ON . : = o8 I3
M ONE STRUCTURE EXCEEDS THE PERMISSIBLE AMOUNT. Business/Mixed Use OldfsldZ =2
8 Scale: 1"=30
o
N o 15' 30' 60’ FUtUre Land Use I\/\ap Scale: 1"=250'
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